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 9:00:00 AM  2684 VIV ASV          1531 DISC  1  7- 9   7:25

Antonio Vivaldi               Ahn TOH nee oh  Vih VAHL dee            

Bassoon Concerto in E-Flat  RV  483                                         
   COND   Tonko Ninic
   ORCH   I Solisti Zagreb
   SOLO   Daniel Smith, bassoon

**************************************************************************************************************   9:07:25 AM
 9:08:25 AM  61958 ACC MD+G         6402 DISC  1  4- 4  10:07

Antonio Casimir Cartellieri   
Allegro aperto for Clarinet & Orchestra                                         
   COND   Pavel Prantl
   ORCH   Czech Nonet
   SOLO   Dieter Klocker, clarinet DEE ter  CLOAK er                       

**************************************************************************************************************   9:18:32 AM
 9:19:32 AM  45924 ROS Harm Mundi   2425 DISC  1  2- 2  10:01

Gioacchino Rossini            Joh KEE noh  Roh SEE nee                

The Would-be Dramatic Prelude                                         
   SOLO   Frederic Chiu, piano

**************************************************************************************************************   9:29:33 AM
 9:30:33 AM  14380 SIB Nimbus       6426 DISC  2 19-21   7:08

Jean Sibelius                 zhahn  Sih BAY lee uhs                  

Suite Mignonne  Op 98                                         
   COND   William Boughton William  BAHw tuhn                      

   ORCH   English String Orchestra
**************************************************************************************************************   9:37:41 AM
 9:38:41 AM  5627 SUM Angel/EMI    1672 DISC  1  6- 6   9:46

Robert Schumann               ROB-ert SHOO mahn                       

Genoveva Overture  Op 81                                         
   COND   Otto Klemperer AH toh  KLEHM per er                    

   ORCH   Philharmonia Orchestra fihl hahr MOH nee uh                    

**************************************************************************************************************   9:48:27 AM
 9:49:27 AM  790 BRM Mercury      5553 DISC  2  1- 4  37:45

Johannes Brahms               Yoh HAH nehs  Brahmz                    

Symphony #2 in D Op 73                                         
   COND   Antal Dorati ahn TAHL  doh RAH tee                   

   ORCH   Minneapolis Symphony Orch
**************************************************************************************************************  10:27:12 AM
10:28:12 AM  796 BRM CBS/Sony     2027 DISC  1  5- 5  17:24

Johannes Brahms               Yoh HAH nehs  Brahmz                    

Variations on a Theme by Haydn  Op 56                                         
   COND   George Szell george  sell (not zell)                 

   ORCH   Cleveland Orchestra
**************************************************************************************************************  10:45:36 AM
10:46:36 AM  835 CHP Angel/EMI    712 DISC  1  4- 4   8:56

Frederic Chopin               Frederic  SHOH pa(n)                    

Ballade #1 in g Op 23                                         
   SOLO   Maurizio Pollini, piano moh REET see oh   poh LEE nee           

**************************************************************************************************************  10:55:32 AM
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 2:08:00 PM  5654 ARE Dorian       1464 DISC  1 15-18  24:51
Anton Arensky                 AHN tohn  uh REHN skee                  

Piano Trio #1 in d Op 32                                         
   ORCH   The Rembrandt Trio

**************************************************************************************************************   2:32:51 PM
 2:33:51 PM  18853 FUC MarcoPolo    1011 DISC  1  6- 9  35:00

Robert Fuchs                  
Clarinet Quintet in E-Flat  Op 102                                         
   ORCH   Ensemble Villa Musica VILL-uh  MOO-zee-kuh                    

**************************************************************************************************************   3:08:51 PM
 3:09:51 PM  25654 MCD Reference    1721 DISC  1  6-15  22:00

Edward MacDowell              Edward  Mac DOW ell                     

Woodland Sketches  Op 51                                         
   COND   Frederick Fennell Frederick  Feh NEHL                     

   ORCH   Dallas Wind Symphony
**************************************************************************************************************   3:31:51 PM
 3:32:51 PM  1630 LSZ Naxos        6857 DISC  1  7- 7  12:33

Franz Liszt                   frahnz  lihst                           

Legende #1: St Francis of Assisi Sermon to the Birds                     
   SOLO   Andreas Rothkopf, organ

**************************************************************************************************************   3:45:24 PM
 3:46:24 PM  9915 MLH Philips      5968 DISC  2  4- 6   8:53

Darius Milhaud                DAH-ree-us  mee-YOH                     

Scaramouche  Op 165                                         
SKAHR uh moosh                          

   SOLO   Lyubov Bruk, piano
   SOLO   Mark Taimanov, piano

**************************************************************************************************************   3:55:17 PM
 3:56:17 PM  3552 COP Channel      5003 DISC  1  3- 3   7:32

Aaron Copland                 Aaron  Copeland                         

Rodeo: Buckaroo Holiday                                         
   COND   William Boughton William  BAHw tuhn                      

   ORCH   English Symphony Orchestra
**************************************************************************************************************   4:03:49 PM
 4:04:49 PM  2760 WLD RCA          1706 DISC  1  8- 8   7:41

Emile Waldteufel              AY meehl  Vald-TOY-fell                 

Estudiantina  Op 191                                         
   ORCH   Salon Orchestra of Cologne

**************************************************************************************************************   4:12:30 PM
 4:13:30 PM  68040 GLZ Delos        8712 DISC  1  5- 5   8:12

Alexander Glazunov             Alexander GLAH zoo nawf                

Novelette No.  5  Op 15 All' Ingherese                          
   ORCH   St.Petersburg String Quartet

**************************************************************************************************************   4:21:42 PM
 4:22:42 PM  2476 SSF London       5642 DISC  2  5- 5   8:46

Josef Strauss                 YOH sehf  SHTROWS                       

Music of the spheres  Waltz  Op 325 Spharenklange-Walzer                    
   COND   Willi Boskovsky VIHL ee  Bah SKAWF skee                 

   ORCH   Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
**************************************************************************************************************   4:31:28 PM



Radio Kansas                        Mon,  6/2/2025 

PLAY LIST
Page # 3 09:13 AM
PLAY DATE - Wed, 06/04/2025
________________________________________________________________________________
 4:32:28 PM  68105 BAX Chandos      8783 DISC  1  1- 1  10:28

Sir Arnold Bax                
London Pageant  1937                                         
   COND   Martyn Brabbins MAHR tihn  BRA bihnz                    

   ORCH   BBC Philharmonic Orchestra
**************************************************************************************************************   4:42:56 PM
 4:43:56 PM  4753 GSH Centaur      2634 DISC  1  3- 3   6:08

George Gershwin               George  GER shwihn                      

They Can't Take That Away ...                                         
   SOLO   Pierre Huybregts, piano pee EHR  wee BREHKTS                    

   SOLO   Carol Wallace Payne, piano
**************************************************************************************************************   4:50:04 PM
 4:51:04 PM  54886 GDW London       4907 DISC  1 21-21   5:03

Ron Goodwin                   
"Lancelot and Guinevere" Theme                                         
   COND   Ron Goodwin
   ORCH   New Zealand Symphony Orchestra

**************************************************************************************************************   4:56:07 PM


